Product Features
Product Features
• Brand-new chipset "Centaurus" developed by RIGOL
• Ultra-low noise floor at 18 μVrms in minimum
• 12-bit vertical resolution[1]
• 200/400/800 MHz analog bandwidth (selectable), 4 analog channels, and 1 EXT channel
• Up to 4 GSa/s real-time sample rate
• Max. memory depth: 500 Mpts (optional)

[1]: If any one of the channels is enabled, it is called single channel mode.
[2]: If two of the channels are enabled, it is called half channels mode.
[3]: If any three channels or all four channels are enabled, it is called all channels mode.
[4]: 100 μV/div, 200 μV/div, and 500 μV/div are a magnification of 1 mV/div setting. For vertical
accuracy calculations, use full scale of 8 mV for sensitivity setting.
[5]: For any channel, under the same input impedance with DC-coupled, the Volts/div setting is the
same for 100 mV/div and 200 mV/div setting.
Page 25
[6]: Standard configuration.
Page 26
Order Information and Warranty
Period
Order Information
Order Information Order No.
Model
200 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 250 Mpts, 4CH DHO DHO4204
400 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 250 Mpts, 4CH DHO DHO4404
800 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 250 Mpts, 4CH DHO DHO4804
Standard Accessories
Power cord (based on destination country) — —
USB Cable — —
4 Passive HighZ Probes (350 MHz), Standard for DHO4204 PVP2350
4 Passive HighZ Probes (500 MHz), Standard for DHO4404/
DHO4804 RP3500A
Bandwidth Upgrade Option
200 MHz to 400 MHz Upgrade Option DHO4000-BWU2T4
200 MHz to 800 MHz Upgrade Option DHO4000-BWU2T8
400 MHz to 800 MHz Upgrade Option DHO4000-BWU4T8
Memory Depth Upgrade Option
500 Mpts Memory Depth Upgrade Option DHO4000-RLU-05
Serial Protocol Analysis Option
Automotive Serial Triggering and Analysis (CAN-FD/LIN) DHO4000-AUTOA
Aerospace Serial Triggering and Analysis (MIL-STD-1553) DHO4000-AEROA
Automotive Serial Triggering and Analysis (FlexRay) DHO4000-FLEXA
Audio Serial Triggering and Analysis (I2S) DHO4000-AUDIOA
Others
Power Analysis Option DHO4000-PWRA
Battery Pack Option DHO4000-BPACK
Option Package (comprising DHO4000-AUTOA, AEROA, FLEXA,
AUDIOA, and PWRA options) DHO4000-BND
NOTE:
For all the mainframes, accessories, and options, please contact the local office of RIGOL.
Page 27
Warranty Period